
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 
RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WEST BENGAL. 

HARINGHATA CENTRAL LABORATORY 
MOHONPUR, NADIA-741246 

Ph. (033)2252-3723/3738 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

N.I.Q. No. 01 (3rd     Call)  of   2016-17 of S.D.O.-I 
Memo No.  880                                                  Date: 02.03.2017 
  
Sealed quotations in prescribed proforma are hereby invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer- I, River Research Institute, 
Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohanpur, Nadia on behalf of The Governor of West Bengal from Bonafide and 
resourceful firms/ owners/Agencies in connection with the work, “Supplying of one hired vehicle (non-A.C.) of make 
Ambassador (BS-II/III) model, Maruti Omni and similar vehicles with diesel engine, treated as Luxury Taxi with 
driver on daily hire basis in connection with the work of River Research Institute for Deputy Director (Hydraulics) 
use of River Research Institute, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohanpur, Nadia” . 
   
Intending quotationers may have the prescribed forms, additional terms and conditions and other particulars for the above 
work from the office of the undersigned, during office hours as per following schedule . 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Date Time 

1. Last date & time of Application for issuing quotation paper. 07.03.2017 Upto 3.00 p.m. 
2. Last date & time of issuing quotation paper. 08.03.2017 Upto 3.00 p.m. 
3. Last date & time of receiving quotation paper. 10.03.2017 Upto 2.30 p.m. 
4. Date & Time of opening sealed quotation paper 10.03.2017 Upto 3.00 p.m. 
Place of dropping of quotation documents. 

 
 

                                                                                                                                           Sub-Divisional Officer-I                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                                   River Research Institute,  
                                                                                                                                                    HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia                              
                                                                                                                                                       Govt. of West Bengal  

. 
 

Memo No.880/                                                                                                        Date:- 02.03.2017 
 
1. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Planning Circle-II, I & W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, 
Kolkata-700091. 
2. The Director, River Research Institute, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur, Nadia-741246. 
3. The Executive Engineer (S.D.P.), R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia, this as per instruction vide his Memo. 138, Dt. 
01.03.17. 
4. The Executive Engineer & Nodal Officer, e-governance, I&W Dept. (DVC Study Cell), for uploading the Notice in our 
dept. Website. 
5. The Deputy Director (Hydraulics), River Research Institute, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur, Nadia-741246. 
6.    S.D.O.-II, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
7.    J.E. /S.D.O.-I, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
8.    Cashier, R.R.I., W.B., Kolkata. 
9.    Divisional Accountant, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
10.  Divisional Estimator, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
11.  Notice Board, R.R.I., HCL. 
 
Enclo: Terms & Conditions & Application Form. 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                Sub-Divisional Officer-I                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                   River Research Institute,  
                                                                                                                                                    HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia                              
                                                                                                                                                       Govt. of West Bengal  

. 


